

## Kanati Co. Board Names New CEO, Announces New Location

Kanati Clothing Co. today announced that its Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Peter Phaboriboun as Chief Executive Officer

TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA, August 20, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Kanati Clothing Co. today announced that its Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Peter Phaboriboun as Chief Executive Officer and member of the Board of Directors effective immediately.

"Kanati Co. is one of those rare companies to have truly been a leader in manufacturing process and innovation, and I couldn't be more honoured to have been chosen to lead the company," Phaboriboun said. "The opportunity ahead for Kanati Co. is vast, but to seize it, we must reorganize and focus clearly, move faster and continue to transform."

Under Phaboriboun's leadership, the company will work towards each division being able to function independently and focus on their separate and distinct identities. Kanati Co. operates multiple divisions including its retail operations, manufacturing, design services and its signature private label. In addition, the company also announced the opening of its newest retail location at the corner of King and Princess in Waterloo, Ontario that is set to open on August 29th, 2015. The location will feature high quality Made in Canada products including Red Canoe.

About Kanati Co.

Kanati Clothing Company is a Canadian menswear label, retailer and manufacturer based in Toronto, Ontario. Founded in 2009, Kanati Clothing Company is an industry leader in private label manufacturing services. Its <a href="Made-on-Demand">Made-on-Demand</a> services allow for companies to meet their retail demand based on a pre-qualified membership. The Kanati Co. brand is sold in 14 countries and has a flagship store in Waterloo, Ontario.

To learn more about Kanati Clothing Company visit www.kanaticlothingco.com

Media[at]kanaticlothingco[dot]com

Media Department Kanati Clothing Company email us here (647)281-6762

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.